



Note: This is a preliminary bid tabulation and is provided for informational purposes only.

The City is currently reviewing all submissions for responsiveness and responsibility in accordance with applicable procurement rules. Final determination of award is pending completion of the evaluation process.

City of Tualatin, OR

City of Tualatin, OR
18880 SW Martinazzi Ave
Tualatin, OR 97062
Phone: (503) 691-3080
Email: rcontreras@tualatin.gov

Bid Tabulation

Solicitation: 2026 Slurry Seal Project

Vendor List:

Doolittle Construction LLC \$481,696.40
VSS International, Inc \$484,535.10

Vendor	Item Number	Line Items	Unit of Measure	Amount Requested	Unit Cost	Item Total	Total
Doolittle Construction LLC							
<i><u>Bid Schedule A - Type II Slurry Seal - CITY ROADWAYS</u></i>							
	1	Slurry Seal (Type II, 1% cement in mix)	SY	39665.00	\$4.40	\$174,526.00	
	2	Striping Removal: 4" Markings	LF	10990.00	\$0.44	\$4,835.60	
	3	Striping Removal: 8" Markings	LF	8045.00	\$0.54	\$4,344.30	
	4	Striping Removal: 12" Markings	LF	357.00	\$6.50	\$2,320.50	
	5	Striping Removal: Legends	EA	30.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	
	6	Striping Replacement: 4" Thermoplastic	LF	14000.00	\$1.20	\$16,800.00	
	7	Striping Replacement: 8" Thermoplastic	LF	8045.00	\$2.10	\$16,894.50	
	8	Striping Replacement: Legends	EA	30.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	
	9	Striping Replacement: Stop Bars/Crosswalks (12" Thermoplastic)	LF	357.00	\$15.25	\$5,444.25	
<i><u>Bid Schedule B - Type II Slurry Seal - CITY PARKING LOTS</u></i>							
	10	Slurry Seal (Type II, 1% cement in mix)	SY	28916.00	\$6.00	\$173,496.00	

11	Striping Removal: Legends	EA	25.00	\$135.00	\$3,375.00
12	Striping Removal: 12" Markings	LF	120.00	\$6.50	\$780.00
<u>Bid Schedule C - Type III Slurry Seal - CITY ROADWAYS</u>					
13	Slurry Seal (Type III, 2% cement in mix)	SY	8123.00	\$7.25	\$58,891.75
14	Striping Removal: 4" Markings	LF	308.00	\$2.50	\$770.00
15	Striping Removal: 8" Markings	LF	150.00	\$2.50	\$375.00
16	Striping Removal: 12" Markings	LF	50.00	\$8.50	\$425.00
17	Striping Removal: Legends	EA	2.00	\$135.00	\$270.00
18	Striping Replacement: 4" Thermoplastic	LF	308.00	\$4.50	\$1,386.00
19	Striping Replacement: 8" Thermoplastic	LF	150.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
20	Striping Replacement: Stop Bars and Crosswalks (12" Thermoplastic)	LF	50.00	\$15.25	\$762.50
21	Striping Replacement: Legends	EA	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
Subtotals:					\$481,696.40
Total:					*\$481,696.40
VSS International, Inc					
<u>Bid Schedule A - Type II Slurry Seal - CITY ROADWAYS</u>					
1	Slurry Seal (Type II, 1% cement in mix)	SY	39665.00	\$4.65	\$184,442.25
2	Striping Removal: 4" Markings	LF	10990.00	\$0.48	\$5,275.20
3	Striping Removal: 8" Markings	LF	8045.00	\$0.58	\$4,666.10
4	Striping Removal: 12" Markings	LF	357.00	\$7.02	\$2,506.14
5	Striping Removal: Legends	EA	30.00	\$145.80	\$4,374.00
6	Striping Replacement: 4" Thermoplastic	LF	14000.00	\$1.30	\$18,200.00

7	Striping Replacement: 8" Thermoplastic	LF	8045.00	\$2.27	\$18,262.15
8	Striping Replacement: Legends	EA	30.00	\$378.00	\$11,340.00
9	Striping Replacement: Stop Bars/Crosswalks (12" Thermoplastic)	LF	357.00	\$16.47	\$5,879.79
<u>Bid Schedule B - Type II Slurry Seal - CITY PARKING LOTS</u>					
10	Slurry Seal (Type II, 1% cement in mix)	SY	28916.00	\$6.00	\$173,496.00
11	Striping Removal: Legends	EA	25.00	\$145.80	\$3,645.00
12	Striping Removal: 12" Markings	LF	120.00	\$7.02	\$842.40
<u>Bid Schedule C - Type III Slurry Seal - CITY ROADWAYS</u>					
13	Slurry Seal (Type III, 2% cement in mix)	SY	8123.00	\$5.63	\$45,732.49
14	Striping Removal: 4" Markings	LF	308.00	\$2.70	\$831.60
15	Striping Removal: 8" Markings	LF	150.00	\$2.70	\$405.00
16	Striping Removal: 12" Markings	LF	50.00	\$9.18	\$459.00
17	Striping Removal: Legends	EA	2.00	\$145.80	\$291.60
18	Striping Replacement: 4" Thermoplastic	LF	308.00	\$4.86	\$1,496.88
19	Striping Replacement: 8" Thermoplastic	LF	150.00	\$5.40	\$810.00
20	Striping Replacement: Stop Bars and Crosswalks (12" Thermoplastic)	LF	50.00	\$16.47	\$823.50
21	Striping Replacement: Legends	EA	2.00	\$378.00	\$756.00
Subtotals:					\$484,535.10
Total:					\$484,535.10

* = lowest bid amount